ensuring that availability is maintained and obsolescence and reliability issues are
addressed. The system provides critical safety and operational functions in support of the
Authority’s Submarine Delivery Agency (SDA) capabilities. The Contract has a value (ex
VAT) of approx. £29,000,000 (Twenty-Nine million pounds sterling).

It is considered that the Contract can be entered into using Direct Award pursuant to
Schedule 5 of the Procurement Act 2023 on the basis that the Contract may be awarded
only to the Contractor for 7(a) the contracting authority receiving goods, services or works

[...]

ensuring that availability is maintained and obsolescence and reliability issues are
addressed. The system provides critical safety and operational functions in support of the
Authority’s Submarine Delivery Agency (SDA) capabilities. The Contract has a value (ex
VAT) of approx. £29,000,000 (Twenty-Nine million pounds sterling).

It is considered that the Contract can be entered into using Direct Award pursuant to
Schedule 5 of the Procurement Act 2023 on the basis that the Contract may be awarded
only to the Contractor for 7(a) the contracting authority receiving goods, services or works